Data brief
For further information contact your local STMicroelectronics sales office.
August 2010 Doc ID 15171 Rev 4 1/10
1
M24LR64-R
64 Kbit EEPROM with password protection & dual interface:
 400 kHz I²C serial bus & ISO 15693 RF protocol at 13.56 MHz
Features

Doc ID 15171 Rev 4 7/10
4 Part numbering
Table 2. Ordering information scheme for packaged devices
Example: M24LR64-R MN 6 T /2
Device type
M24LR64 = Dual interface EEPROM
Operating voltage
R = VCC = 1.8 to 5.5 V
Package
MN = SO8N (150 mils width)
MB = UFDFPN8 (MLP8)
DW = TSSOP8
Device grade
6 = industrial: device tested with standard
test flow over –40 to 85 °C
Option
T = Tape and reel packing
Capacitance
/2 = 27.5 pF
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Part numbering M24LR64-R
8/10 Doc ID 15171 Rev 4
Note: 1 Refer to technical note TN0185 for details on the die delivery form.
For a list of available options (speed, package, etc.) or for further information on any aspect
of this device, please contact your nearest ST sales office.
Table 3. Ordering information scheme for bare die devices
Example: M24LR64-R S 1 8 5 /2
Device type
M24LR64 = Dual interface EEPROM
Operating voltage
R = VCC = 1.8 to 5.5 V
Packing
S = Sawn wafer (inkless) in UV tape
Z = Sawn wafer (inked) in UV tape
Wafer orientation
1 = see Note 1
Wafer size in inches
8 = 8-inch wafer (see Note 1)
Wafer thickness
5 = 140 µm (see Note 1)
Capacitance
/2 = 27.5 pF
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
M24LR64-R Revision history
Doc ID 15171 Rev 4 9/10
Revision history
Table 4. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
15-May-2008 0.1 Initial release.
17-Nov-2008 1
Part number changed in Table 2: Ordering information scheme for
packaged devices
30-Jul-2009 2 Tuning capacitance corrected on page 1
29-Jan-2010 3 Programming time modified in Features
09-Aug-2010 4 Added bare die product information.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
M24LR64-R
10/10 Doc ID 15171 Rev 4
Please Read Carefully:
Information in this document is provided solely in connection with ST products. STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the